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ANCIENT NEAR EAST / ARCHAEOLOGY 
 
.  __Ancient Mesopotamian Art and Selected Texts: The Pierpont Morgan 
Library__.  The Pierpont Morgan Library.  1976.  Paperback.  42pp.  Very 
good; slightly edge-worn wrappers.  $10  [725540] 
 
.  __Bahrein: La civilisation des deux mers; de Dilmoun a Tylos. 
Exposition presentee a l'institut du monde arabe du 18 mai au 29 aout 
1999__.  SDZ, Institut du Monde Arabe.  1999.  Paperback.  227pp.  In 
French. Very good; edge-worn wrappers, slightly creased spine.  $10  
[725783] 
 
.  __Corpus of Ancient Near Eastern Seals in North American Collections. 
Volume 1: Texts, and Volume 2: Plates [Bollingen Series XIV]__.  Pantheon 
Books.  1948.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 
and volume 2.  Foxing, worn and stained covers, slight damage to second 
volume's front board edge. Sound otherwise. 187, clxxvi pages. Heavy 
item, will require additional shipping fees.  $250  [725519] 
 
.  __Der Thontafelfund von El Amarna I [Konigliche Museen zu Berlin 
Mittheilungen aus den Orientalischen Sammlungen Heft I]__.  University 
Microfilms.  Reprint.  Paperback.  166pp.  Microfilm reprint from W. 
Spemann 1889 edition. Creased wrappers and page edges, previous owner 
names, some notes and underlining, otherwise sound.  $22  [725803] 
 
.  __Egypt and the Ancient Near East [The Metropolitan Museum of Art__.  
Yale University Press.  1987.  Paperback.  158pp.  Near fine. Heavy item, 
will require additional shipping fees.  $15  [725474] 
 
.  __La Terra Tra i Due Fiumi, Venti anni di archeologia italiana in 
Medio Oriente, La Mesopotamia dei tesori. Torino, 1985__.  Il Quadrante 
Edizioni.  1985.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  439pp.  In Italian. Very 
good; board corners slightly bumped. Heavy item, will require additional 
shipping fees.  $15  [725781] 
 
.  __Les Annales Archeologiques Arabes Syriennes, Revue d'Archeologie et 
d'Histoire XLII, 1996: Special Issue Documenting the Activities of the 
International Colloquium: Palymra and the Silk Road__.  Press of the 
Ministry of Culture, Damascus, Syria.  1996.  Paperback.  pp.  Very good. 
Slightly bent page corners and lower edges. Heavy item, will require 
additional shipping fees.  $57  [725587] 
 
.  __'Lorsque la Royaute Descendit du Ciel...'. Les fouilles belges du 
Tell Kannas sur l'Euphrate en Syrie. Musee royal de Mariemont 24 
septembre 1982-16 janvier 1983; Musee de Louvain-La-Neuve 4 fevier -27 
mars 1983__.  Musee royal de Mariemont.  1982.  Paperback.  150pp.  In 
French. Very good; slightly edge-worn wrappers.  $20  [725340] 
 
.  __Mari Annales de Recherches Interdisciplinaires 1__.  Editions 
Recherche sur les Civilisations.  1982.  Paperback.  pp.  In French. 
Folio. Wrappers yellowed, otherwise very good. 189, 8 pages.  $47  
[725741] 
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.  __Mari Annales de Recherches Interdisciplinaires 2__.  Editions 
Recherche sur les Civilisations.  1983.  Paperback.  221pp.  In French. 
Folio. Very good condition, curled wrappers.  $47  [725740] 
 
.  __Mari Annales de Recherches Interdisciplinaires 3__.  Editions 
Recherche sur les Civilisations.  1984.  Paperback.  288pp.  In French. 
Folio. Lower corners bent, otherwise very good.  $47  [725628] 
 
.  __Mari Annales de Recherches Interdisciplinaires 4. Actes du Colloque 
International du C.N.R.S. 620. 'A Propos d'un Cinquantenaire: Mari, Bilan 
et Perspectives' (Strasbourg; 29, 30 juin, 1er juillet 1983)__.  Editions 
Recherche sur les Civilisations.  1985.  Paperback.  625pp.  In French. 
Folio. Creased spine, else good. Heavy item, will require additional 
shipping fees.  $67  [725627] 
 
.  __Mari Annales de Recherches Interdisciplinaires 5__.  Editions 
Recherche sur les Civilisations.  1987.  Paperback.  737pp.  In French. 
Very good condition. Folio. Heavy item, will require additional shipping 
fees.  $67  [725626] 
 
.  __Mari Annales de Recherches Interdisciplinaires 6__.  Editions 
Recherche sur les Civilisations.  1990.  Paperback.  682pp.  In French. 
Folio, very good condition. Heavy item, will require additional shipping 
fees.  $67  [725625] 
 
.  __Mari Annales de Recherches Interdisciplinaires 7__.  Ministere des 
Affaires Etrangeres, Editions Recherche sur les Civilisations.  1993.  
Paperback.  415pp.  In French. Lower corners bent, otherwise very good. 
Folio. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $47  [725624] 
 
.  __Mari Annales de Recherches Interdisciplinaires 8__.  Ministere des 
Affaires Etrangeres, Editions Recherche sur les Civilisations.  1997.  
Paperback.  816pp.  In French. Very good condition. Folio. Heavy item, 
will require additional shipping fees.  $87  [725623] 
 
.  __Splendeur des Sassanides. L'empire perse Rome et la Chine (224-
642)__.  Musees royaux d'Art et d'Histoire, Credit Communal.  1993.  
Paperback.  310pp.  In French. Very good; slightly edge-worn wrappers, 
creased spine. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $27  
[725506] 
 
.  __Syrie: Memoire et Civilisation. Exposition presentee a l'IMA du 14 
septembre 1993 au 30 avril 1994__.  Flammarion, Institut du Monde Arabe.  
1993.  Paperback.  485pp.  In French. Very good; previous owner's name. 
Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $15  [725630] 
 
.  __Syrie: Memoire et Civilisation. Exposition presentee a l'IMA du 14 
septembre 1993 au 30 avril 1994__.  Flammarion, Institut du Monde Arabe.  
1993.  Paperback.  485pp.  In French. Very good; creased spine. Heavy 
item, will require additional shipping fees.  $15  [725634] 
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.  __The Exhibition of Great Civilization of Syria__.  Japan Publishing 
Co. Ltd..  .  Paperback.  229pp.  Good. Wrapper edges slightly peeling, 
previous owner's name. Color photography throughout. Text in Japanese and 
English.  $27  [725789] 
 
Abraham, Kathleen and Karl Van Lerberghe.  __A Late Old Babylonian Temple 
Archive from Dur-Abiesuh, The Sequel [Cornell University Studies in 
Assyriology and Sumerology (CUSAS), volume 29]__.  CDL Press.  2017.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Very good condition. 187, cclv pages. 
Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $67  [725481] 
 
Abusch, Tzvi ed..  __Riches Hidden in Secret Places: Ancient Near Eastern 
Studies in Memory of Thorkild Jacobsen__.  Eisenbrauns.  2002.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  333pp.  Very good; previous owner's name  $37  
[725104] 
 
Adams, Robert McC..  __Heartland of Cities: Surveys of Ancient Settlement 
and Land Use on the Central Floodplain of the Euphrates__.  University of 
Chicago Press.  1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  362pp.  Good; spine 
edges and board corners worn, previous owner's name. Heavy item, will 
require additional shipping fees.  $47  [725621] 
 
Adams, Robert McC..  __Land Behind Baghdad: A History of Settlement on 
the Diyala Plains__.  University of Chicago Press.  1965.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  pp.  VG/G. Corner-clipped, chipped and repaired (with 
masking tape) dust jacket, previous owner's name. 185 pages, plus 
multiple plates and figures.Heavy item, will require additional shipping 
fees.  $15  [725699] 
 
Adams, Robert McC. and Hans J. Nissen.  __The Uruk Countryside: The 
Natural Setting of Urban Societies__.  University of Chicago Press.  
1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  241pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's name 
inside.  $19  [725448] 
 
Adams, William Y. and Ernest W. Adams.  __Archaeological Typology and 
Practical Reality__.  Cambridge.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
427pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's name, slightly edge-worn dust jacket  $27  
[725135] 
 
Aharoni, Yohanan.  __The Land of the Bible: A Historical Geography__.  
Westminster.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  409pp.  VG/G. Bumped 
board corners and spine edges; worn, scuffed and chipped dust jacket.  
$10  [725761] 
 
Akkermans, Peter M.M.G. and Glenn M. Schwartz.  __The Archaeology of 
Syria from Complex Hunter-Gatherers to Early Urban Societies (ca. 16,000-
300 BC) [Cambridge World Archaeology]__.  Cambridge University Press.  
2004.  Paperback.  467pp.  Good; creased spine.  $22  [725196] 
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Al-Gailani Werr, Lamia; John Curtis, Harriet Martin, Augusta McMahon, 
Joan Oates and Julian Reade eds..  __Of Pots and Plans: Papers on the 
Archaeology and History of Mesopotamia and Syria presented to David Oates 
in Honour of his 75th Birthday__.  NABU Publications.  2002.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  401pp.  VG/VG. Spine and board edges and corners 
bumped, dust jacket edge-worn and creased. Heavy item, will require 
additional shipping fees.  $150  [725399] 
 
Al-Haik, Albert R..  __Key Lists of Archaeological Excavations in Iraq: 
1842-1965 (Volume 1 only: Babylonia)__.  Field Research Projects.  1968.  
Paperback.  pp.  Very good  $16  [725359] 
 
Al-Haik, Albert R..  __Key Lists of Archaeological Excavations in Iraq: 
II, 1966-1971__.  Field Research Projects.  1971.  Paperback.  121pp.  
Good; yellowed wrappers.  $16  [725358] 
 
Albenda, Pauline; Annie Caubet.  __The Palace of Sargon, King of Assyria. 
Monumental Wall Reliefs at Dur-Sharrukin, from Original Drawings Made at 
the Time of Their Discovery in 1843-1844 by Botta and Flandin__.  
Editions Recherche sur les Civilisations.  1957.  Paperback.  pp.  Very 
good. Spine edges and corners bumped. Heavy item, will require additional 
shipping fees.  $97  [725352] 
 
Algaze, Guillermo.  __Ancient Mesopotamia at the Dawn of Civilization: 
The Evolution of an Urban Landscape__.  University of Chicago Press.  
2008.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  230pp.  VG/VG  $27  [725248] 
 
Algaze, Guillermo.  __The Uruk World System: The Dynamics of Expansion of 
Early Mesopotamian Civilization__.  University of Chicago Press.  1993.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  162pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's name  $20  
[725680] 
 
Altaweel, Mark and Carrie Hritz eds..  __From Sherds to Landscapes: 
Studies on the Ancient Near East in Honor of McGuire Gibson [Studies in 
Ancient Oriental Civilization no. 71]__.  Oriental Institute of Chicago.  
2021.  Paperback.  331pp.  Very good; upper corners bumped. Heavy item, 
will require additional shipping fees.  $67  [725471] 
 
Altaweel, Mark and Carrie Hritz eds..  __From Sherds to Landscapes: 
Studies on the Ancient Near East in Honor of McGuire Gibson [Studies in 
Ancient Oriental Civilization no. 71]__.  Oriental Institute of Chicago.  
2021.  Paperback.  331pp.  Very good. Heavy item, will require additional 
shipping fees.  $57  [725682] 
 
Amenta, Alessia; Araldo de Luca.  __The Egyptian Museum in Cairo__.  The 
American University in Cairo Press.  2005.  Paperback.  159pp.  Very good 
condition.  $10  [725488] 
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Amiet, Pierre.  __La Glyptique Mesopotamienne Archaique. Deuxieme edition 
revue et corrigee avec un supplement; Contribution pour les inscriptions 
de Maurice Lambert__.  Editions du Centre National de la Recherche 
Scientifique.  1980.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  523pp.  Text is in 
French. Very good condition, previous owner's name. Heavy item, will 
require additional shipping fees.  $197  [725441] 
 
Amiran, Ruth; with Pirhiya Beck and Uzza Zevulun.  __Ancient Pottery of 
the Holy Land from its Beginnings in the Neolithic Period to the End of 
the Iron Age__.  Rutgers University Press.  1970.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  306pp.  Sold as is. Tender hinges, previous owner's name. Sound 
otherwise.  $67  [725373] 
 
Anati, Emmanuel.  __Palestine Before the Hebrews__.  Jonathan Cape.  
1963.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  441pp.  Previous owner's name, 
chipped and corner-clipped dust jacket.  $10  [725206] 
 
Anderson, Anne.  __Interpreting Pottery__.  Pica Press.  1984.  Hardcover 
with dust jacket.  210pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's name  $20  [725089] 
 
Archi, Alfonso; Francesco Pomponio; Giovanni Bergamini.  __Testi 
Cuneiformi Neo-Sumerici da Umma. NN. 0413-0723, Parte I- I testi; Parte 
II- Le impronte di sigillo__.  Ministero per I Beni Culturali e 
Ambientali- Soprintendenza al Museo Delle Antichita Egizie, Torino.  
1995.  Paperback.  420pp.  Very good condition. Text is in Italian. Heavy 
item, will require additional shipping fees.  $150  [725442] 
 
Armstrong, James A. and Hermann Gasche.  __Mesopotamian Pottery: A Guide 
to the Babylonian Tradition in the Second Millennium B.C. [Mesopotamian 
History and Environment Series II, Memoirs VI]__.  University of Ghent; 
Oriental Institute of Chicago.  2014.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  
Very good. 102, (2), 136 + pages. Heavy item, will require additional 
shipping fees.  $120  [725518] 
 
Armstrong, James A. and Hermann Gasche.  __Mesopotamian Pottery: A Guide 
to the Babylonian Tradition in the Second Millennium B.C. [Mesopotamian 
History and Environment, Series II, Memoirs VI]__.  University of Ghent; 
Oriental Institute of the University of Chicago.  2014.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  pp.  Very good; bumped board corners. Folio, will require 
extra shipping fees. 136 pages, plus several fold out sheets.  $120  
[725640] 
 
Arnold, Dean E..  __Ceramic Theory and Cultural Process [New Studies in 
Archaeology]__.  Cambridge University Press.  1985.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  268pp.  G/VG. Cocked spine, previous owner's name  $37  [725223] 
 
Aruz, Joan; Kim Benzel and Jean M. Evans eds..  __Beyond Babylon: Art, 
Trade, and Diplomacy in the Second Millennium B.C.__.  The Metropolitan 
Museum of Art, New York.  2008.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  524pp.  
VG/VG. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $27  [725379] 
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Assaf, Ali Abou.  __The Archaeology of Jebel Hauran, the Mohafaza of 
Souweida__.  Publisher not indicated.  1998.  Paperback.  pp.  Very good  
$22  [725091] 
 
Assaf, Ali Abou.  __The Temple of 'Ain Dara__.  Publisher not indicated.  
.  Paperback.  pp.  Very good, lightly edge-worn wrappers.  $10  [725772] 
 
Astrom, Paul ed..  __High, Middle or Low? Acts of an International 
Colloquium on Absolute Chronology Held at the University of Gothenburg 
20th- 22nd August 1987, Part 1, 2, and 3 (3 volumes)__.  Gothenburg: Paul 
Astroms Forlag.  1989.  Paperback.  pp.  Complete three volume set. Very 
good condition, lower corners slightly bent. 138, 88, 207 pages.  $47  
[725096] 
 
Aufrecht, Walter E..  __A Corpus of Ammonite Inscriptions [Ancient Near 
Eastern Texts and Studies volume 4]__.  Edwin Mellen Press.  1989.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  516pp.  Very good  $87  [724822] 
 
Avishur, Yitzhak and Robert Deutsch eds..  __Michael: Historical, 
Epigraphical and Biblical Studies in Honor of Prof. Michael Heltzer__.  
Archaeological Center Publications.  1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
pp.  Good; scratched cover, bumped spine edges and board corners.Heavy 
item, will require additional shipping fees.  $87  [725826] 
 
Ayoub, Sa'ad.  __Die Keramik in Mesopotamien und in den Nachbargebieten. 
Von der Ur III-Zeit bis zum Ende der kassitischen Periode [Munchener 
Universitats-Schriften Philosophische Fakultat 12 Band II]__.  Maander 
Kunstverlag Munchen.  1982.  Paperback.  138pp.  In German. Very good; 
upper spine bumped, previous owner's name inside front wrapper.  $67  
[725716] 
 
Bahrani, Zainab.  __Women of Babylon: Gender and Representation in 
Mesopotammia__.  Routledge.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  212pp.  
VG/VG  $47  [725134] 
 
Banks, Edgar James.  __Bismya or the Lost City of Adab. A Story of 
Adventure, of Exploration, and of Excavation among the Ruins of the 
Oldest of the Buried Cities of Babylonia__.  G.P. Putnam's Sons.  1912.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  455pp.  Edge-worn cover, cocked spine, 
previous owner's name. Good otherwise.  $67  [725420] 
 
Barnett, R.D. (text); Amleto Lorenzini (photography).  __Assyrian 
Sculpture in the British Museum__.  McClelland and Stewart Limited.  
1975.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  179pp.  VG/G. Chipped dust jacket. 
Folio; will require additional shipping fees.  $47  [725629] 
 
Barrelet, M.-Th. et J.-C. Gardin.  __A Propos des Interpretations 
Archeologiques de la Poterie: Questions Ouvertes [Memoire n. 64]__.  
Editions Recherche sur les Civilisations.  1986.  Paperback.  165pp.  In 
French. Good; wrapper slightly torn over spine, book-plate.  $47  
[725705] 
 
 



 9 

Barrelet, M.T.; S. Besques, J. Duchesne-Guillemin, C. Kepinski, D. 
Parayre.  __Problemes Concernant Les Hurrites 2 [Memoire no. 49]__.  
Editions Recherche sur les Civilisations.  1984.  Paperback.  259pp.  In 
French. Wrappers slightly torn and creased, some lower page corners 
creased, otherwise good.  $30  [725832] 
 
Bartelmus, Alexa; Katja Sternitzke (Eds.).  __Kardunias. Babylonia Under 
the Kassites: The Proceedings of the Symposium Held in Munich 30 June to 
2 July 2011, volume 1 and volume 2 (2 volumes) [Untersuchungen zur 
Assyriologie und Vorderasiatischen Archaologie]__.  De Gruyter.  2017.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  574pp.  Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2 
(2 volumes total). Very good condition. Heavy item, will require 
additional shipping fees.  $227  [725433] 
 
Basmachi, Faraj.  __Treasures of the Iraq Museum__.  Ministry of 
Information, Directorate General of Antiquities.  1976.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  426pp.  VG/VG. Slightly edgeworn dust jacket. Heavy item, 
will require additional shipping fees.  $177  [725475] 
 
Beek, Martin A..  __Atlas of Mesopotamia: A Survey of the History and 
Civilisation of Mesopotamia from the Stone Age to the Fall of Babylon__.  
Nelson.  1962.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  164pp.  Folio. Spine cloth 
torn, bumped spine edges and corners, slightly shaken, previous owner's 
name. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $10  [725528] 
 
Ben-Tor, Amnon.  __Cylinder Seals of Third-Millennium Palestine [Bulletin 
of the American Schools of Oriental Research Supplement Series 22]__.  
American Schools of Oriental Research.  1978.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
121pp.  Very good condition  $39  [725590] 
 
Ben-Tor, Amnon ed..  __The Archaeology of Ancient Israel__.  Yale 
University Press.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  398pp.  VG/VG. 
Bumped board corners, dust jacket slightly edge-worn.Heavy item, will 
require additional shipping fees.  $10  [725401] 
 
Bermant, Chaim and Michael Weitzman.  __Ebla: A Revelation in 
Archaeology__.  Times Books.  1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  244pp.  
VG/VG. Slightly edge-worn dust jacket  $8  [725534] 
 
Bienkowski, Piotr ed..  __Early Edom and Moab: The Beginning of the Iron 
Age in Southern Jordan [Sheffield Archaeolgical Monographs 7]__.  J.R. 
Collis Publications, in association with National Museums and Galleries 
on Merseyside.  1992.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  202pp.  Good; pencil 
marginalia, worn cover.  $22  [725831] 
 
Biers, William R. and Patrick E. McGovern eds..  __MASCA Research Papers 
in Science and Archaeology, volume 7, 1990. Organic Contents of Ancient 
Vessels: Materials Analysis and Archaeological Investigation__.  MASCA, 
University Museum of Archaeology and Anthropology.  1990.  Paperback.  
80pp.  Very good condition  $9  [725738] 
 
 
 



 10 

Binford, Lewis R..  __An Archaeological Perspective__.  Seminar Press.  
1972.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  464pp.  Cocked spine, slightly bowed 
boards, slightly musty, previous owner's name.  $10  [725101] 
 
Binford, Sally R. and Lewis R. Binford eds..  __New Perspectives in 
Archeology__.  Aldine Publishing Company.  1968.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  373pp.  Edge-wear to boards, previous owner's name. Otherwise 
very good.  $10  [725264] 
 
Black, Jeremy and Anthony Green.  __Gods, Demons and Symbols of Ancient 
Mesopotamia: An Illustrated Dictionary__.  British Museum Press; 
University of Texas Press.  1992.  Paperback.  192pp.  Very good; 
previous owner's name.  $37  [725158] 
 
Blegen, Carl William; Oscar Broneer, Richard Stillwell, and Alfred 
Raymond Bellinger.  __Corinth: Volume III, Part I: Acrocorinth, 
Excavations in 1926 [Results of Excavations Conducted by the American 
School of Classical Studies at Athens]__.  Harvard University Press.  
1930.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Very good; slightly edge-worn 
cover, previous owner's stamp on ffep, small ink annotation on bfep. 74, 
(1), viii pages.  $127  [725817] 
 
Boardman, John; I.E.S. Edwards, N.G.L. Hammond, E. Sollberger, C.B.C. 
Walker eds..  __The Cambridge Ancient History, volume III, Part 2: The 
Assyrian and Babylonian Empires and other States of the Near East, from 
the Eighth to the Sixth Centuries B.C., 2nd edition__.  Cambridge 
University Press.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  906pp.  VG/G, 
chipped dust jacket. Volume III, Part 2 only  $77  [725172] 
 
Boehmer, R.M.; F. Pedde, B. Salje.  __Uruk: Die Graber [Ausgrabungen in 
Uruk-Warka Endberichte Band 10]__.  Verlag Philipp von Zabern.  1995.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  In German. Very good condition. 237, 271 
pages. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $77  [725523] 
 
Boehmer, Rainer Michael.  __Uruk: Kampagne 38, 1985, Grabungen in J-K/23 
und H/24-25 [Deutsches Archaologisches Institut Abteilung Baghdad, 
Ausgrabungen in Uruk-Warka Endberichte Band 1]__.  Verlag Philipp von 
Zabern.  1987.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  In German. Very good 
condition; small stamp on ffep. Heavy item, will require additional 
shipping fees.  $47  [725527] 
 
Boehmer, Rainer Michael; Heinz-Werner Dammer.  __Tell Imlihiye, Tell 
Zubeidi, Tell Abbas [Deutsches Archaologisches Institut Abteilung 
Baghdad, Band 7; Hamrin Report 13]__.  Verlag Philipp von Zabern.  1985.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Very good; small stamp on ffep. Folio, 
will require additional shipping fees.  $57  [725526] 
 
Bolger, Diane ed..  __Gender Through Time in the Ancient Near East__.  
AltaMira.  2008.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  373pp.  Very subtle damp-
warping to several page edges, otherwise ver good.  $47  [725191] 
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Bonatz, Dominik; Hartmut Kuhne, As'ad Mahmoud.  __Rivers and Steppes: 
Cultural Heritage and Environment of the Syrian Jezireh. Catalogue to the 
Museum of Deir ez-Zor__.  Ministry of Culture, Directorate-General of 
Antiquities and Museums.  .  Paperback.  193pp.  Very good condition  $27  
[725303] 
 
Bottero, Jean.  __Mesopotamia: Writing, Reasoning, and the Gods__.  
University of Chicago Press.  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  311pp.  
NF/NF  $18  [725229] 
 
Boucharlat, Remy et Jean-Francois Salles.  __Arabie Orientale, 
Mesopotamie et Iran Meridional de l'Age du fer au Debut de la Periode 
Islamique (Reunion de travail, Lyon, 1982, Maison de l'Orient) [Memoire  
37]__.  Editions Recherche sur les Civilisations.  1984.  Paperback.  
380pp.  In French. Bent page corners and lower page edges, cocked spine, 
book-plate. Good otherwise. Heavy item, will require additional shipping 
fees.  $37  [725706] 
 
Bowman, Raymond A..  __Aramaic Ritual Texts from Persepolis [The 
University of Chicago Oriental Institute Publications, volume XCI]__.  
University of Chicago Press.  1970.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  
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Concordance to Flavius Josephus, Supplement I]__.  E.J. Brill.  1968.  
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  143pp.  In German. Scratched cover, previous 
owner's stamp. Sound otherwise.  $30  [725835] 
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jacket.  449pp.  Good; ex-library, moderate penciling. Sound otherwise.  
$40  [724858] 
 
Poe, Harry Lee; with photography by James Ray Veneman.  __The Inklings of 
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good.  $47  [725807] 
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Technique__.  Harvard University Press.  1987.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  279pp.  G/G. Slight penciling, sunned dust jacket.  $27  
[724915] 
 
MISCELLANY 
 
Ball, Warwick.  __Syria: A Historical and Architectural Guide__.  
Scorpion / MCS.  1994.  Paperback.  216pp.  Very good; previous owner's 
name  $10  [725092] 
 
Butzer, Karl W..  __Geomorphology from the Earth__.  Harper and Row.  
1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  463pp.  Very good. Slightly edge-worn 
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Holes, Clive.  __Colloquial Arabic of the Gulf and Saudi Arabia__.  
Routledge.  1986.  Paperback.  319pp.  Very good; slightly creased spine.  
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Emotional Disorders__.  J.B. Lippincott.  1969.  Paperback.  288pp.  
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[ASAO Monograph No. 12]__.  University Press of America.  1990.  
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Approaches in the Criticism of the New Testament__.  E.J. Brill.  1991.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  326pp.  VG/VG. Blind-stamp, small ink 
annotation on bfep.  $50  [724697] 
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Livingstone, E.A. ed..  __Studia Biblica 1978, II. Papers on the Gospels. 
Sixth International Congress on Biblical Studies. Oxford 3-7 April 1978 
[Journal for the Study of the New Testament Supplement Series, 2]__.  
Sheffield.  1980.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  350pp.  Sunned spine, 
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Publications.  2020.  Paperback.  420pp.  Near fine  $22  [725071] 
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Oakman, Douglas E..  __The Radical Jesus, The Bible, and the Great 
Transformation [Matrix: The Bible in Mediterranean Context]__.  Cascade 
Books.  2021.  Paperback.  272pp.  Near fine  $15  [725077] 
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Oakman, Douglas E..  __The Radical Jesus, The Bible, and the Great 
Transformation [Matrix: The Bible in Mediterranean Context]__.  Cascade 
Books.  2021.  Paperback.  272pp.  Near fine  $15  [725080] 
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wrappers. Inscribed and signed by the author.  $22  [724844] 
 
Skarsaune, Oskar.  __In the Shadow of the Temple: Jewish Influences on 
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Smith, Morton.  __Tannaitic Parallels to the Gospels [Journal of Biblical 
Literature, Monograph Series, volume VI]__.  Society of Biblical 
Literature.  1951.  Paperback.  215pp.  Good; sunned wrappers, some 
markings in the text, previous owner's name.  $8  [724850] 
 
Swartley, Willard M..  __Jesus, Deliver Us: Evil, Exorcism, and 
Exousiai__.  Cascade Books.  2019.  Paperback.  426pp.  Near fine  $16  
[D725081] 
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Jesus: The Gospels through the Eyes of Nineteenth-Century Female Biblical 
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Attinger, Pascal; Walther Sallaberger, Markus Wafler Hsg..  
__Mesopotamien: Die altbabylonische Zeit. Annaherungen 4 [Orbis Biblicus 
et Orientalis 160/4]__.  Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht.  2004.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  1027pp.  In German. Good; lower spine, lower board corners, 
and front board bumped. Heavy item, will require additional shipping 
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Baumgartner, Walter.  __Die Klagegedichte des Jeremia [Beihefte zur 
Zeitschrift fur die Alttestamentliche Wissenschaft 32]__.  Verlag von 
Alfred Topelmann (Vormals J. Ricker).  1917.  Paper boards.  92pp.  From 
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signature on title page. In German. Rebound in paper boards. Light 
foxing, slight penciling. Good otherwise.  $27  [724821] 
 
Blenkinsopp, Joseph.  __Creation, Un-Creation, Re-Creation: A Discursive 
Commentary on Genesis 1-11__.  T. and T. Clark.  2011.  Paperback.  
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Brenner, Athalya ed..  __A Feminist Companion to Wisdom Literature__.  
Sheffield Academic Press.  1995.  Paperback.  264pp.  Very good  $22  
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Brenton, Lancelot C.L..  __The Septuagint with Apocrypha: Greek and 
English__.  Zondervan.  1982.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Good; 
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Brenton, Lancelot C.L..  __The Septuagint with Apocrypha: Greek and 
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Charles, R.H..  __The Book of Enoch, or 1 Enoch. Complete Exhaustive 
Edition. Translated from the Editors Ethiopic Text...__.  Artisan 
Publishers.  2010.  Paperback.  331pp.  Very good; previous owners' 
names, creased wrappers. Reprint of the Oxford Clarendon Press edition of 
1912.  $16  [724830] 
 
Charlesworth, James H. ed..  __The Old Testament Pseudepigrapha, volume 1 
only__.  Doubleday and Co..  1983.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  995pp.  
Volume 1 only. Very good; previous owner's name in several places.  $22  
[724820] 
 
Cohen, Jeremy.  __'Be Fertile and Increase, Fill the Earth and Master 
It': The Ancient and Medieval Career of a Biblical Text__.  Cornell 
University Press.  1992.  Paperback.  375pp.  Very good  $27  [724810] 
 
Cox, Dermot.  __The Triumph of Impotence [Analecta Gregoriana vol. 212, 
Sectio A., no. 22]__.  Universita Gregoriana Editrice.  1978.  Paperback.  
187pp.  Good. Foxing, personal label on front wrapper, bent corners.  $47  
[724840] 
 
Criswell, W.A..  __Expository Sermons on the Book of Daniel, Four volumes 
in one__.  Zondervan.  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  192pp.  Good, 
a torn and chipped dust jacket.  $32  [724742] 
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Denney, James.  __The Death of Christ. Revised and enlarged edition, 
including The Atonement and the Modern Mind__.  Klock and Klock Christian 
Publishers.  1982.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  316pp.  Very good. Book-
plate and previous owner's stamp  $16  [724800] 
 
Driver, S.R..  __Notes on the Hebrew Text and the Topography of the Books 
of Samuel, With an Introduction on Hebrew Palaeography and the Ancient 
Versions and Facsimiles of Inscriptions and Maps. Second Edition, Revised 
and Enlarged__.  Alpha Publications.  1984.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  
390pp.  Very good, creased spine  $22  [724669] 
 
Emmerson, Grace I..  __Hosea: An Israelite Prophet in Judean Perspective 
[JSOT, Supplement Series 28]__.  JSOT Press.  1984.  Paperback.  224pp.  
Very good; slightly edge-worn wrappers.  $22  [724831] 
 
Ho, Peter C.W..  __The Design of the Psalter: A Macrostructural 
Analysis__.  Pickwick Publications.  2019.  Paperback.  412pp.  Very good  
$27  [725050] 
 
Huffmon, H.B., F.A. Spina, A.R.W. Green, eds..  __The Quest For the 
Kingdom of God: Studies in Honor of George E. Mendenhall__.  Eisenbrauns.  
1983.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  316pp.  G/G. Slight foxing, chipped 
dust jacket.  $20  [724961] 
 
Lattke, Michael.  __Oden Salomos: Text, Ubersetzung, Kommentar, Teil 1: 
Oden 1 und 3-14 [Novum Testamentum et Orbis Antiquus 41/1]__.  
Universitatsverlag Freiburg Schweiz, Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht Gottingen.  
1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  301pp.  In German. Very good. 
Inscribed and signed by the author. Blind-stamp, small ink annotation on 
bfep.  $22  [724750] 
 
Noth, Martin.  __The History of Israel. Second edition__.  Harper and 
Row.  1960.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  487pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's 
name, chipped dust jacket  $8  [725308] 
 
Saebo, Magne ed..  __Hebrew Bible / Old Testament: The History of Its 
Interpretation. Volume 1, Part 2: The Middle Ages__.  Vandenhoeck and 
Ruprecht.  2000.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  729pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket 
slightly torn  $125  [724862] 
 
Sallaberger, Walther and Aage Westenholz.  __Mesopotamien: Akkade-Zeit 
und Ur III-Zeit. Annaherungen 3 [Orbis Biblicus et Orientalis 160/3]__.  
Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht.  1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  414pp.  In 
German. Very good; sunned spine, previous owner's name  $87  [725224] 
 
Schreinre, Susan E..  __Where Shall Wisdom Be Found? Calvin's Exegesis of 
Job from Medieval and Modern Perspectives__.  University of Chicago 
Press.  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  264pp.  VG/VG  $32  [724954] 
 
Soggin, J. Alberto.  __History of Ancient Israel, from the Beginnings to 
the Bar Kochba Revolt, A.D. 135__.  Westminster.  1985.  Hardcover with 
dust jacket.  436pp.  VG/G. Slightly chipped dust jacket  $8  [725295] 
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Sypherd, Wilbur Owen.  __Jephthah and His Daughter: A Study in 
Comparative Literature__.  University of Delaware.  1948.  Hardcover, no 
dust jacket.  277pp.  Inscribed and signed by the author. Good condition; 
light penciling, small stains on outer page edges.  $32  [724773] 
 
Terrien, Samuel.  __The Iconography of Job Through the Centuries: Artists 
as Biblical Interpreters__.  Pennsylvania State University.  1996.  
Hardcover with dust jacket.  308pp.  VG/G. Bumped board corners and spine 
edges, torn dust jacket.Heavy item, will require additional shipping 
fees.  $42  [724989] 
 
Unger, Merrill F..  __Israel and the Aramaeans of Damascus__.  James 
Clarke and Co..  1957.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  189pp.  G/G. Scuffed 
and edge-worn cover, slightly bowed boards, previous owner's stamp, 
chipped dust jacket.  $16  [724837] 
 
Veehof, Klaas R. and Jesper Eidem.  __Mesopotamia: The Old Assyrian 
Period. Annaherungen 5 [Orbis Biblicus et Orientalis 160/5]__.  
Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht.  2008.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  382pp.  
Very good  $77  [725225] 
 
Viberg, Ake.  __Symbols of Law: A Contextual Analysis of Legal Symbolic 
Acts in the Old Testament [Coniectanea Biblica, Old Testament Series 
34]__.  Almquist and Wiksell International.  1992.  Paperback.  206pp.  
Very good condition  $12  [724842] 
 
Zeligs, Dorothy F..  __Moses: A Psychodynamic Study__.  Human Sciences 
Press, Inc..  1986.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  460pp.  Very good; light 
wear and bumping to spine edges and board corners.  $16  [724715] 
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Revolution, 750 B.C.- A.D. 1250__.  Eerdmans.  1997.  Paperback.  583pp.  
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Allison, Henry E..  __The Kant-Eberhard Controversy. An English 
translation together with supplementary materials and a historical-
analytic introduction of Immanuel Kant's On a Discovery According to 
which Any New Critique of Pure Reason Has Been Made Superflous by an 
Earlier One__.  Johns Hopkins.  1973.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
186pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's name  $25  [724747] 
 
Arnold, Duane W.H. and Pamela Bright eds..  __De doctrina christiana: A 
Classic of Western Culture__.  Notre Dame.  1994.  Hardcover, no dust 
jacket.  271pp.  Very good condition  $42  [724771] 
 
Eco, Umberto.  __The Role of the Reader: Explorations in the Semiotics of 
Texts__.  Indiana University Press.  1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  
273pp.  VG/VG. Slightly edge-worn dust jacket  $10  [724668] 
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Studies From the Publications of the American Academy for Jewish 
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Very good condition  $32  [724848] 
 
PREACHING 
 
Calvin, John; James Montgomery Boice foreword.  __Sermons on Psalm 119__.  
Old Paths Publications.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  454pp.  
NF/NF  $65  [724777] 
 
Smith, Henry; Thomas Fuller.  __The Works of Henry Smith; Sermons, 
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shipping fees.  $60  [724971] 
 
Spurgeon, Charles.  __Grace Triumphant: A Series of Sermons on the Grace 
of God__.  Soli Deo Gloria Publications.  2000.  Hardcover with dust 
jacket.  320pp.  VG/VG. Gift note on ffep  $22  [724683] 
 
Thompson, James W..  __Preaching Second Corinthians__.  Cascade Books.  
2021.  Paperback.  122pp.  Near fine  $9  [725073] 
 
Thompson, James W..  __Preaching Second Corinthians__.  Cascade Books.  
2021.  Paperback.  122pp.  Near fine  $9  [725074] 
 
Thompson, James W..  __Preaching Second Corinthians__.  Cascade Books.  
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